
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Internet Safety Day 

Tuesday 7th February is Safer Internet Day.  The theme this year is ‘Want to talk about it?’.  Through our 

computing curriculum, all pupils are taught about the importance of internet safety, how to keep them-

selves safe and what to do if anything worries them.  As part of Safer Internet Day, we will be talking 

more in our classes about staying safe online.  In KS2, we will be focussing on phone safety, as we are no-

ticing an increasing number of issues around the use of WhatsApp groups and FaceTime out of school.  

We would encourage parents to be aware of app age restrictions (WhatsApp, for example, has a mini-

mum age requirement of 16) and to talk to your children about appropriate use of technology. 

If you wish to find out more about Safer Internet Day, the link to the website is below. 

https://saferinternet.org.uk/safer-internet-day/safer-internet-day-2023 

Road Safety 

Please ensure you are encouraging you children to use the zebra crossing when crossing Norreys Avenue 

as the road can be very busy at drop off and pick up time.  Out of courtesy for our neighbours, please do 

not block driveways. 

Young Voices 

Good luck to our pupils who are singing at Wembley on Tuesday 7th February, as part of the Young Voic-

es festival.  We look forward to hearing all about it. 

Y2 Love to Learn 

We are looking forward to seeing as many of you as possible on Thursday 9th February, 10.45—11.45 for 

our Year 2 Love to Learn session. 

Have a peaceful week,  

 

Ms Quinell 

Headteacher 
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Term Dates: 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day - (no school) 

Wednesday 4th January  Term Starts 

Monday 13th - Friday 17th February  Half Term 

Monday 20th February INSET Day - (No school) 

Friday 31st March Term Ends 

  

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 17th April Summer Term Starts 

Monday 1st May May Day 

Monday 8th May King Charles III Bank Holiday 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June Half Term 

Friday 21st July Summer Term Ends 

  

Autumn Term 2023 

Wednesday 6th September Autumn Term Starts 

Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October Half Term 

Friday 15th December              

(1.30pm Finish) 
End of Term 



  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spring Term 2024 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 INSET Day—(no school) 

Wednesday 3rd January 2024 Spring Term Starts 

Monday 12th - to Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February INSET Day - (no school) 

Thursday 28th March (1.30pm Finish) End of Term 

  

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 15th April Summer Term Starts 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Term Starts 

Tuesday 23rd July (1.30pm Finish)  End of Term 


